
Majors Softball Teams Manager Phone Email

Boulder-Arrowhead/Big Sky 1 Josh Bachler 406-208-2229 joshbachler@yahoo.com,

Boulder-Arrowhead/Big Sky 2 Matt Desin 406-671-4000 mdesin@montanasupply.com,

Boulder-Arrowhead/Big Sky 3 Jared Harris 406-671-0016 Jared.Harris@hdrinc.com

Burlington Central 1 Rachael Hutchison 406-855-6573 BCLLSoftballVP@gmail.com

Burlington Central 2 Nate Haney 406-672-0526 natehaneymt@gmail.com

Coal Country (Hardin) 1 Tana Mehling 406-861-7064 tmehling83@gmail.com

Heights National 1 Tanya Hauptman 406-672-8434 hauptman.tanya@gmail.com

Heights National 2 Derrik Jones 208-244-1223 derrikcjones@gmail.com

Heights National 3 Brian Thorson 406-690-5335 abcthorson@yahoo.com

Joliet Jessie Hogsett 406-647-8535 snowxsd@gmail.com

Laurel 1 Brandon Copley 406-855-3339 brandon@cotterssewer.com

Laurel 2 Holly Anderson 406-698-7517 theandersons08@hotmail.com

Lockwood 1 Scott Muilenburg 406-839-3795 scottm@origen-beef.com

Project (Huntley) 1 Ryan Burton 406-861-3795 ryanmburton2@yahoo.com

Riverside Traci Gunter 406-694-1325 trevorsgurl1234@gmail.com

Shepherd Stacey Dunn 406-661-0067 joelandstacydunn@gmail.com

Bridger Ron Allen 406-208-6773 gnarles22@gmail.com


